## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 249

## In Memory of Sunnye Lynn Collins Hubble

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas honors and commemorates the life of Sunnye Lynn Collins Hubble, who died March 1, 2021, at the age of 64; and

WHEREAS, Sunnye Collins was born on September 12, 1956, in Corpus Christi, Texas; she graduated in 1975 from Mary Carroll High School, where she was a proud member of the Tigerettes Drill Team; and

WHEREAS, Sunnye shared a joyful life with her devoted husband, David Hubble; she was blessed with two daughters, Summer and Meaghan, and her five grandchildren enriched her life immeasurably; and

WHEREAS, An esteemed member of the community, Mrs. Hubble was the proud owner of two highly successful canine breeding businesses, Sunnye's Golden Retrievers and Sunnye's Goldendoodles; she truly loved animals and her businesses, and she cherished time spent at her "happy place" on Canyon Lake; and

Goldendoodles; she truly loved animals and her businesses, and she cherished time spent at her "happy place" on Canyon Lake; and WHEREAS, Sunnye Hubble was a woman of great faith and spiritual devotion, and she was admired by friends and loved ones for her ready smile and compassionate nature; she was beloved by many, and she leaves behind memories that will long be cherished by all who were privileged to share in her life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 87th Legislature, hereby extend sincere condolences to the bereaved family of Sunnye Lynn Collins Hubble: and, be it further

family of Sunnye Lynn Collins Hubble; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for her family as an expression of deepest sympathy from the Texas Senate and that when the Senate adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Sunnye Hubble.

Campbell

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on April 14, 2021, by a rising vote.

Secretary of the Senate